AGREEMENT NO.
(Amendment # 2 to Short-form Agreement No.5959-2017-PUMPSTATION

THIS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT is made this '/ day of Jn li‘ ., 2017 by and between the
County of Yolo (“COUNTY™) and Luhdorff & Scalmanini. Consulting Engineers, an individual ("CONTRACTOR™),
who agree as follows:

AMENDED TERMS

1. CONTRACTOR shall perform the following ADDITIONAL personal services: Ng additional personal services.
Contractor shall continue professional services in regards to the Wild Wings pintail and canvas back well and pum

stations as set forth in Exhibit B-1: Scope of Work.

2. CONTRACTOR shall perform these personal services between March 13, 2017 and December 31, 2017.

3. Subject to CONTRACTOR s satisfactory fulfillment of the terms and conditions of this Agreement,
and upon CONTRACTOR’s submission of an appropriate claim or invoice, COUNTY shall pay
CONTRACTOR a total amount of $23,000.

ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS
4. Extend contract date to December 31. 2017.

5. Except as set forth in this Amendment, the terms of the original contract shall remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the date first written above by affixing
their signatures hereafter.

LoHPorFF 4 < o
CONTRACTOR X ""‘1 g"\fa“,:‘:"“,'j};.

) .

Contractor Si gnc Mindj Nunes, Department Head

it é-u wTAVso
Printed Name

Soo Fiesr sweet W/(M_Q jLLOMJ{/Zﬁ[/U

Street Address/PO Box Tbﬂ [ ({- })) 0"? /? ( /@ , Purchasing Agent

L AS(9S
City/State/Zip

530 lts] olo9
Phone

CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify under the penalty of perjury that all statements made in or incorporated into this
Agreement are true and complete to the best of my knowledge. 1 understand and agree that the COUNTY may, in its
sole discretion, terminate this Agreement if any such statements are false, i r incorrect,

L

Contractor Signature

Rev. OF/LL



